

Media contact Marvin Pollack press@familyoffice.com 1-312-327-1200

Family Office Exchange Welcomes Vincent Hayes as New Director of Member Development

Brings 15 years of experience working with families of wealth

CHICAGO, **October 20**, **2016** – Family Office Exchange (FOX), the leading global membership organization for family enterprises and their key advisors, is pleased to announce that **Vincent Hayes** has joined the firm as its new **Director of Member Development**.

Vincent will serve as the ambassador for FOX in reaching out to new members, promoting the networking and education benefits that come with FOX membership. The current FOX sales team members will remain and will report directly to Vincent.

"We are very happy to be welcoming Vincent to the FOX team," said Alexandre Monnier, President of Family Office Exchange. "Vince will expand our outreach and help prospective members find ways to solve the challenges they face in running their family enterprises using resources available within FOX and its membership community."

"I love helping people, so this role feels like a great fit," said Hayes. "I'm eager to help people adopt the wealth management and family governance best practices that FOX has been identifying with our member families for the past 28 years. Once they join, members stay for years, which tells me they are very satisfied with their FOX experiences."

Vincent joins FOX after 15 years in the investment world, most recently with AGN Futures, where he has served as Vice President of Sales & Operations since 2011. Previously, Vincent has worked at R.J. O'Brien & Associates, Global Forex Trading, and ZAP Futures. Vincent is a graduate of Western Michigan University with a Bachelor of Business Administration degree in Finance and minor in Accounting. He will be based in Chicago.

About Family Office Exchange

Family Office Exchange (FOX) is the premier global member network for enterprise families and their advisors who are pursuing best practices for managing their family enterprise and growing their family wealth. The community includes over 8,000 family leaders and sophisticated advisors from 460 organizations in 20 countries who utilize FOX's resources each year for advice, networking, education, and best practices in wealth management.

FOX is headquartered in Chicago with offices in New York, Sydney, and London. For more information about FOX email us at info@familyoffice.com or visit www.familyoffice.com.